SPORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

T
Weather

Practice 2 Results by Class

ACURA Grand Prix of Long Beach

Long Beach Street Course / 1.968 miles
April 8 - 11, 2022 / Long Beach, California

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver
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Car #31 - Lap 3, Car #25 - Lap 7, Car #27

violation

Drivers

Team

R. van der Zande / S. Bourdais

E. Bamber / A. Lynn

P. Derani/ T. Nunez

O. Jarvis / T. Blomqvist

R. Taylor / F. Albuguerque
T. Vautier / R. Westbrook

M. Campbell / M. Jaminet
C. De Phillippi/ J. Edwards
A. Garcia / J. Taylor

C. MacNeil / R. Marciello

R. Gunn / A. Riberas

J. Hawksworth / B. Barnicoat

B. Iribe / F. Schandorff
M. Skeen /' S. McAleer

R. Foley / B. Auberlen

B. Sellers / M. Snow

R. De Angelis / M. Martin
F. Montecalvo / A. Telitz
M. Farnbacher / M. Miller
R. Hardwick / J. Heylen
J. Miller / P. Holfon

R. Megennis / J. Westphal
R. Ferriol / K. Legge

R. Eversley / A. Read

R. Ward / P. Ellis

K. Washington / J. Sofronas

Cadillac Racing

Cadillac Racing

Whelen Engineering Racing

Meyer Shank Racing W/Curb-Agajanian
Konica Minolta Acura ARX-05

JDC Miller MotorSports

Pfaff Motorsports
BMW M Team RLL
Corvette Racing
WeatherTech Racing
Heart of Racing Team
VasserSullivan

inception racing

Team Korthoff Motorsports
Turner Motorsport

Paul Miller Racing

Heart of Racing Team
VasserSullivan

Gradient Racing

Wright Motorsports
Crucial Motorsports
CarBahn with Peregrine Racing
Team Hardpoint

Rick Ware Racing
Winward Racing

GMG Racing

Car

Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi
Acura DPi
Acura DPi
Cadillac DPi

Porsche 911 GT3R

BMW M4 GT3

Chevrolet Corvette C8.R GTD
Mercedes-AMG GT3

Aston Martin Vantage GT3
Lexus RC F GT3

McLaren 720S GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3

BMW M4 GT3

BMW M4 GT3

Aston Martin Vantage GT3
Lexus RC F GT3

Acura NSX GT3

Porsche 911 GT3R
McLaren 720S GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Porsche 911 GT3R

Acura NSX GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3
Porsche 911 GT3R
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1
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Time Lap Total

:10.913 47
:10.990 42
:11.005 45
:11.043 56
11195 46
:11.303 46
:18.874 42
:18.915 30
:18.915 40
:19.096 40
:19.829 22
:19.927 5
:19.490 47
:19.543 39
:19.624 4
:19.844 40
:19.973 35
:19.979 9
:20.014 31
:20.232 32
:20.253 41
:20.524 49
:20.570 33
:20.895 48
:21.085 4
:21.642 8

Gap Mph

99.908
99.799
99.778
99.725
99.512
99.361

+0.077 +0.077
+0.092 +0.015
+0.130 +0.038
+0.282 +0.152
+0.390 +0.108

89.824
89.777
89.777
89.572
88.749
88.640

+0.041 +0.041
+0.041

+0.222 +0.181
+0.955 +0.733
+1.053 +0.098

89.128
89.068
88.978
88.733
88.589
88.583
88.544
88.303
88.280
87.983
87.933
87.580
87.374
86.778

+0.053 +0.053
+0.134 +0.081
+0.354 +0.220
+0.483 +0.129
+0.489 +0.006
+0.524 +0.035
+0.742 +0.218
+0.763 +0.021
+1.034 +0.271
+1.080 +0.046
+1.405 +0.325
+1.595 +0.190
+2.152 +0.557

- Lap 21, Car #96 - Lap 28, Car #51 - Lap 35, Car #59 - Lap 45, Car #59 - Lap 45 and Car #9 - Laps 28, 31 and 32 invalidated due to trackside pit exit
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